## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/30/2006

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Marc Schaerrer	10/30/2006
Pascal Morel	10/30/2006
Bernard Richard	10/30/2006
Pierre Cattaneo	10/26/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Liaisons Electroniques-Mecaniques LEM S.A.
Street Address:	Chemin des Aulx 8
City:	Plan-les-Qoutes
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1228

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11572189

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-237-0300 Email: inteas@bakerd.com

Correspondent Name: Eric J. Groen

Address Line 1: 300 North Meridian Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WBL0007

PATENT REEL: 018761 FRAME: 0490

500207898

0.00

0 07% H

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric J. Groen
Total Attachments: 1 source=WBL0007Assignment1#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018761 FRAME: 0491

# ASSIGNMENT Patent Application

In consideration of the sum of ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

Marc SCHAERRER Route de Merley 8

CH-1233 Bernex, Switzerland

Pascal MOREL Rue des Crêts 1145

F-74800St. Pierre en Faucigny, France

Bernard RICHARD

Pré-Marétan 7 CH-1274 Grens, Switzerland Pierre CATTANEO

Chemin de la Thovassière 165

F-74160 Collonges-sous-Salève, France

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

Liaisons Electroniques-Mécaniques LEM S.A. Chemin des Aulx 8 CH-1228 Plan-les-Ouates Switzerland

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in and to the invention known as

#### CURRENT SENSOR

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, FOR ITS INTEREST AS ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

X Holaster Marc SCHAERRER

Pasčal MOREL

Bernard RICHARD

Pierre CATTANEO

30, 10 <u>2006</u>

30-10 2006

30.10 2006

<u>Od. 26,</u> 2006 X

PATENT REEL: 018761 FRAME: 0492

**RECORDED: 01/16/2007**